
 

 

 
November Summary DPRs 

 
 
This notice gives detail of decisions taken within the organisation in accordance with the London Borough of Barnet’s Scheme of Delegation.  
 
The decisions documented below are taken within the powers that the Council has delegated to Senior Officers. These decision makers are 
responsible for ensuring decisions are compliant with the decision making framework of the organisation which includes the Council’s 
Constitution, the Officer Scheme of Delegation, and budget and policy framework, as well as compliance with all relevant Legal 
considerations. 
 
 

TITLE DATE OF 
DECISION 

DECISION TAKER SUMMARY OF DECISION  

221 Colney Hatch Lane, N10 1AP 24/11/14 Chris Smith, Head 
of Estates 

Grant of licence to remove restrictive 
covenant 

Brook Annexe, Victoria Road, forming part of 
Victoria Park, New Barnet 

25/11/14 Chris Smith, Head 
of Estates  

Commercial lease extension to a lease 
approved by DPRs 565 and 698 which 
has not completed 

1. Prospect Ring Tower, 61-104 Prospect 
Ring, N2  

2. Norfolk Close Tower, 13-56 Norfolk 
Close, N2 8ET 

3. Hendon Upper Fosters Tower, 4-44 
Upper Fosters, New Brent Street, NW4 
2DN 

25/11/14 Chris Smith, Head 
of Estates  

Grant of x14 licences and x2 leases 
with third parties, in connection with 
the installation of building rooftop 
equipment for the purposes of 
improved borough wide CCTV: CCTV 
Project (Capital Budget Code: 41502). 



4. Claremont Norden Point Tower, Norden 
Point, Claremont Road, NW2 1TG 

5. Hudson House, Grahame Park Flats, 
Near Acre 

6. Underhill Court, Underhill Court, 
Underhill, Barnet,   EN5 2BD 

7. High Barnet Police Station, High Barnet 
High Road 

8. Colindale Police Station, Graham Park 
Way, London, NW9 5TW. 

9. Central House, 1 Ballards Lane, 
London, N3 1LQ 

10. East Barnet School, 5 Chestnut Grove, 
East Barnet, Hertfordshire EN4 8PU 

11. Mill Hill Private School, The Ridgeway, 
London, NW7 1QS 

12. High Mount, Station Road, Hendon, 
London, NW4  

13. Cohen House Block, Burnt Oak 
Broadway 

14. Zenith House, Collindeep Lane 
15. Edgware School, High Street 
16. Southgate College, A1004 High Street 

 

135/137 Woodcote Avenue, NW7 2PD 24/11/14 Chris Smith, Head 
of Estates  

Amendment to restrictive covenant to 
allow property to be used as two 
dwellings 

27 Wood Street, EN5 4RE 24/11/14 Chris Smith, Head 
of Estates  

Car park rent review by Retail Price 
Index 



40 Watling Avenue, HA8 0LR 24/11/14 Chris Smith, Head 
of Estates 

Freehold sale by enfranchisement 

Garden licence- 66 Crocus, Dollis Valley Way 
EN5 2UB 

24/11/14 Chris Smith, Head 
of Estates  

Garden licence renewal 

17A The Burroughs, Hendon NW4 4AR 24/11/14 Chris Smith, Head 
of Estates  

Grant of new lease 

David Lloyd Tennis Centre, Summers Lane 
N12 0QZ 

3/11/14 Claire Symonds   
Commercial and 
Customer Service 
Director 

Rent review by Retail Price Index 

Unit 6 Claremont Way Industrial Estate  NW2 
1BG 

3/11/14 Claire Symonds   
Commercial and 
Customer Service 
Director 

Rent review 

 
All records relevant to support the decision are retained by Delivery Units. 


